(P500,000,000.00) is hereby appropriated 

out of the funds of the National Treasury 

not otherwise appropriated, effective 

immediately upon the approval of this Act. 

Every year thereafter, and not later than 

January 15 of every year; there shall be 

appropriated the amount Three Hundred 

Fifty Million Pesos (P350,000,000.00). All 

such amounts appropriated pursuant to this 

Act shall go to the State Subsidy Fund, 

which shall be administered by the 

Commission.  

The Commission and the 

Department of Budget and Management 

(DBM) shall promulgate guidelines to 

facilitate the release of the funds to every

[...]

(P500,000,000.00) is hereby appropriated out of the funds of the National Treasury not 

otherwise appropriated, effective immediately upon the approval of this Act. Every year 

thereafter, and not later than January 15 of every year; there shall be appropriated the 

amount Three Hundred Fifty Million Pesos (P350,000,000.00). All such amounts 

appropriated pursuant to this Act shall go to the State Subsidy Fund, which shall be 

administered by the Commission.  

The Commission and the Department of Budget and Management (DBM) shall 

promulgate guidelines to facilitate the release of the funds to every accredited political